Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 2114, effective January 1, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 17177, effective October 1, 1986; transferred from the Department of Insurance to the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation pursuant to Executive Order 2004-6 on July 1, 2004; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 4031, effective February 23, 2007; transferred from the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation to the Department of Insurance pursuant to Executive Order 2009-04 on June 1, 2009; recodified from 50 Ill. Adm. Code 852 to 50 Ill. Adm. Code 652 at 41 Ill. Reg. 142; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 13640, effective October 27, 2017; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 10863, effective July 1, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 126, effective December 20, 2022.
